The Highlands at Ladd Park Subdivision
DEVELOPMENT PLAN - REVISION 7

C.O.F. PROJ. #6175

JUNE 13, 2016

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

TRILLIUM VENTURES
Paul Arnold

317 Main St., Suite 201

Franklin, TN 37064

P 615.791.7577

F 615.791.9045

C 615.604.4197

E parnold@trillium-ventures.com

Development Plan Changes (Revision 7)

A. Sections 26, 28, 29, 40 and 32-34 are now shown as approved, and associated

open spaces given recorded lot number and acreage.

A previous Lot in Reserve in Section L has been absorbed into Open Space L3.

C. Fourteen lots have been added in Section | (previously shown as a Lot in Reserve)
on the east side of Carothers Parkway just south of Snowden Road East. Thus,
the net increase of additional lots is 14, raising the total number of lots from 1203
which was approved with Rev. 6, to 1217. The revised density is 1.96 units / AC.

D. Because of the above revisions, all Open Space and Lot Charts have been revised
accordingly.

E. Section L has one revision. The lots were pulled away from the east perimeter of
the property to create a buffer to save existing trees.

F. Section N has two revisions. One road culdesac to avoid a vertical grade greater
than 10%. One open space, N4, added for water quality.

G. Asking for one Modification of Standards (see below).

&

Modifications of Standards (Revision 7)

MOS 4: Trillium Ventures requests a modification of City of Franklin
Development Standard 5.10.8, Alley and Cul-De-Sac Layout, allowing a
cul-de-sac to be longer than 500' in length.

Property Map 106, Parcel 184

SULLIVAN ENGINEERINGING, INC.
Richard "Dickie" Sullivan

317 Main Street, Suite 201

Franklin, TN 37064

P 615.319.1855

C 615.319.1855

E dickie@sullivanengineering.com

GAMBLE DESIGN
COLLABORATIVE

Greg Gamble

144 Southeast Pkwy., Ste. 230
Franklin, TN 37064

P 615.224.8378

C 615.975.5765

E greggamble209@ gmail.com
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Recorded Recorded |
Opon Somce Ooon Somce OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS GENERAL NOTES Development Plan Changes Rev. 6 (Feb. 2015) ® %
FORMAL INFORMAL Minimum Open Space Requirements for Planned Residential (PR) 1. Boundary information provided by Ronnie Brown Surveying, Franklin, Tennessee A. Section K has been absorbed into Sections L and M, therefore Section K no longer
SEC LoT AC SEC Lot AC 20% of developable Area Required for Open Space Current revisions, area’s B, C & D provided by Hart Freeland Roberts. exists. o%
g 182; gig 1 igg 1;91)2 5% of developable Area Required for Formal Open Space 2. Topographic information provided by Williamson County, Tennessee GIS data. B. To avoid natural water buffers/features, the lots and road layouts in Sections L z
3 1054 0.09 5 109 035 10% of developable Area Required for Informal Open Space 3. Property is located on Williamson County tax map number 106, parcel and M have been revised, and preliminary proposed grades provided. The lot size g
3 1055 0.21 2 1050 1.75 numbers 180, 180.01, 180.02, 181, 183, 184, 185.01. for Sections L and M have also been increased. Associated open spaces and lots in 5 “
; 1856 3.25 2 185; i.os Total Developable Area : 619.39 Ac. 4. There are n<? hlS‘l‘OI’ICCﬂ' structures On"l'hIS site. o ' reserve have been adjusted accordingly.
: 1021 0-12 : 10:9 1-1(5) C1 —137.00 Ac. Flood Plain 5. All streets will be public. Adequate widths and radii will be provided for C. Sections 11, 13, 15, 21 - 25 and 27 are now shown as approved, and associated
4 1062 0.46 4 1060 2.30 C2 — 17.10 Ac. Slopes steeper than 20% u’r-ll‘l’ry and serv-lce.vehlcl?s. . s e . open spaces given recorded lot number and acreage. i @\
4 1064 0.74 4 1063 5.10 T 465.29 Ac 6. Initial communications with the City of Franklin indicate there is adequate D. Section N has been completely revised, according to comments received from the " e @@& X,
A o T . o0 - . . water and sewer service existing or proposed to the site. Areas C & D are City of Franklin staff. 5 = @ e
; o = 2 T Yo Total Open Space Required: 465.29 Ac. x 0.20 = 93.06 Ac. or 20% Milcrofton Utility District Water, City of Franklin Waste water. E. Open Space 14 has been converted to a Lot in Reserve. z o M @& I
2 1068 0.6 7 1080 023 Total Open Space Provided: 243.50 Ac. or 52.33% 7. All ufilities, accesses, and improvements will be located in public F. Eight lots have been added in a previous Lot in Reserve along Alfred Ladd Road
5 1070 0.54 9 2000 9.49 rights—of-way or easements. o . _ West at the main entrance to the subdivision at Long Lane. iy
6 | (Amenctr) [ 502 9 2001 0.22 Total Formal Open Space Required: 465.29 Ac. x 0.05=23.26 Ac. or 5% 8. Existing structures will be removed. Existing Historic Williams Cemetery will G.Because of the above revisions, all Open Space and Lot charts have been revised & c
13 2013 0.10 13 2015 0.60 . o remain and be located within open space. dinel
13 2014 0.10 13 2016 2.33 Total Formal Open Space Provided: 38.97 Ac. or 8.38% 9. Existing forested areas to remain shall be preserved in open spaces. Existin dccorcingly. Ny
” 000 1 ” 004 007 ' g - P P P : o H. Lot count has been increased from 1150 to 1203, resulting in an increase of 53 Ly
- 20 LU 1 204 s ) a . trees greater than 4~ shall be preserved to the greatest extent possible. All trees lots. The revised density is 1.94 units/AC —~— %
20 011 01 1 2005 0.06 Total Informal Open Space Required: 465.29 Ac. x 0.10=46.5 Ac. or 10% to remain shall be protected throughout the construction process with protection ) y ) | . . Long : @ :
: : Total Informal Open Space Provided: 204.53 Ac. or 43.96% measures as required by the City of Frankli I. Carothers Pkwy. has been constructed, therefore the typical section has been G N~ %
20 2012 0.2 15 2006 118 quire y the Lity ot Frrankliin. ; i ;
. . removed to provide additional space on this sheet.
24 2016 0.19 17 2027 3.73 10. Streams and Wetland areas have been field located by the Environmental /
2 2021 2.94 21 2013 0.30 R E G | O N A L STO R M WAT E R FAC | |=| TY Assistance Center, Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation,
;: igg i'gg i; igig Z'Zi Division of Water Pollution Control. Applicant shall acquire all required permits. e \\\\ %
27 5018 109 s 2025 > aa THE REGIONAL STORMWATER FACILITY IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY THE CITY 11. This Regulating Plan was reviewed under the 1991 Zoning Ordinance and 2004 FLOODWAY BOUNDARY_____ //// Y EYL%T;
27 2019 0.27 23 2026 0.17 OF FRANKLIN VXgFIi-lEghI:EN'I(':OBNEﬁ'wSECNTI?rEIEOEITSYOL,iLIg %ﬁ%‘é{ggzi PARKWAY PER Franklin Desigh Standards per Section 1.7.4 of the July 2008 Zoning Ordinance. /,/’ T~_. 7 \\\ / -
27 2020 0.10 24 2017 0.73 ’ 12. All site lighting shall meet City of Franklin Zoning Ordinance & Design Standards. homas Sl ?&\ N B VICINITY MAP
omas Seigenthaler /! Thomas Jones ~ 7] A 20
32 2034 0.11 25 2024 1.69 (Agricultural) yd W3 Sox’hﬁ C(:{ofhlers Road /7 o [
32 2035 0.12 26 2028 1.89 DRAIN%GE ) TREAT'(AEC':\IT ) (TRCEQTMENT VOLUME) : ; 4{_‘ (Agricultural) / @ SCALEINFEET- 1" =200
0 [ Amencia)| 132 " 2029 o8 FACILITY AREA (AC. VOLUME (AC—FT INCHES OF RUNOFF . .
% | om0 | w7 FACILITY "A” 199 AC 25.88 AC—FT 1.57 INCHES Giral pa N j UTILITY OWNERS DATA
19 | am | om FACILITY "B” 98 AC 12.33 AC—FT 1.50 INCHES - - -— NOTE: : - :
28 2033 1.42 ; } \ 7 1. Ufilities provided by the following utility agencies.
29 2050 8.88 IN FACILITY “A”, 98 ACRES (46%) OF THE 214 ACRES IS PRETREATED IN FACILITY “B” / I ™ v X~ P 2. All site lighting shall comply with the City of
2 5051 0.19 IN FACILITY ”B”, 15 ACRES (15%) OF THE 98 ACRES IS PRETREATED IN EXISTING WET POND. _ II S //_—-———// o ] Franklin design standards and ordinances.
> 036 179 S.W.T.A. = STORMWATER TREATMENT AREA — | : e 50" BU N ~ Y/ ;
2 2037 0.48 _ _ . | e I — — WATER:  MILCROFTON UTILITY DISTRICT
R TRIP GENERATION DATA - ' N IANNR e o &
33 2040 0.78 — I p / - CAN FRANKLIN, TN 37064
33 2041 0.65 - NOTE: The developer agrees to provide public access y 2 A A,CC'EV}/;«_ CONTACT: MR. MIKE JONES 794-5947
2‘3‘ igg iii GENERATED TRAFFIC / and greenway along the Harpeth River, specific '/ 7 \ el SEWER: CITY OF FRANKLIN WATER
: : : : : / - i a MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
AM PEAK PM PEAK . - 7
3 2044 178 L AND USE SI7E DAILY M PEA " DA size and location to be determined at Site Plcm/// - , 405 HILLSBORO RD.
34 2045 1.07 TRAFFIC / FRANKLIN, TN 37064
ENTE ENTE ’
34 2046 118 R EXIT R EXIT CONTACT: MR. HARVEY SMITHSON 794-—-4554
34 2047 0.43
34 2048 2.91 Single-family (LUC 210) | 1,203units | 11,512 | 226 | 677 | 766 | 450 e \ GAS: ATMOS ENERGY
34 2049 1.64 i \\ \ 810 CRESCENT CENTER DR
Single-family (LUC 210) | 1,150 units | 11,006 | 216 647 732 430 v 4 \ \\ SUITE 600.
Total 38.56 109.93 : \\ FRANKLIN, TN 37067
INEIREREE SOUMIES | 202 LY =L \ \ CONTACT: MR. ROBERT ARNOLD 771-8311
Overall Total Recorded ROBERT.ARNOLD@ATMOSENERGY.COM
Open Space 148.49 AC. / POWER: MTEMC
’ 555 NEW SALEM
MURFREESBORO, TN 37129
Future Future CONTACT: MR. TALLEY FLOYD 494-1540
/
Open Space Open Space / TELEPHONE /FIBER OPTICS:
ATT / BELLSOUTH
FORMAL INFORMAL / 333 COMMERCE ST. ROOM 23D161
| 11 0.25 B B2 19.40 CONTACT:
| 12 0.19 F F1 8.80 , J/
N N1 0.48 F F4 31.37 e CABLE T.V.: COMCAST CABLE
N N2 0.41 F F7 0.40 Jigmes & Elzabeth Bond / / 660 MAINSTREAM DR.
| 6 0.18 (Agricultural) , / NASHVILLE, TN 37228
i I8 0.25 & S, CONTACT: MR. BRIAN KELLY 244-—7462
| 19 043 \S‘“/ S EXT—1115562
- ) 4 4
L L2 4.68 S/ 7/ [/ /
L 13 2.73 N3 / /! 1’y /
e I SLOPES
] (,‘\,/ , /S |
N N4 0.74 / ’ / * Charles Foster I
N NG 1.60 4 / S/ /1 \485 South Carothers Road ll
: / / S 7 Lots 463—470 shall ngt be platted L erieutured |
Total 1.33 100.02 SoA & untill a LOMR is issued and the lots N |
Overall Future // /) /f’ are reviewed and approved by the N |
Open Space 101.35 AC. . /4*/ appropriate City of Franklin " ; o
e N artment and/or Board(s). . 14—19% SLOPE 20% SLOPE
TOTAL Overall Open Space 7 J >< N |
(Recorded + Future) 249.84 AC. /// /// /. N \}\
’ Ve
TOTAL Overall Open Space S0 2 N | \
Py - Q/ 4 //’ / 7 I N
(Originally Approved) 243.50 AC. //%\\\Q; /// . / N\ / . | \
//‘\\e\ //// _ / \\\ ll
NOTE: Formal open space areas shall be usable Q&S =~ | S I >
ere . NP4 ‘ N I
and have amenities provided as per //‘?\\)“ 7 / | \\\ ~_ | \
City of Franklin 1991 Zoning Ordinance 7 // N 9 = Y \\\11 A
\_and Design Standards (Sheets 14-16). -~ yay - Y . ~ h \
\ - e -
\\\\\ \\\ ////// /////é/ ) “ |
N No ///’ //// A oy Stewa !
\\ \\\\\ ______ - — /Z/ / IR X & 4493 S%.Efﬁgt:;{oﬂ%rs Road /
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A LOT IN RESERVE m— T
Dy, or o PREVIOUSLY APPROVED REGULATING PLAN
A~ OPEN SPACE) 1 CHANGES (November 2010)
\\\\\\\\0.2300 Changes from the previously approved Regulating Plan is as follows:
\\\\:\\\\ A. The street standards established in section B (pg. 13) of the existing pattern
Tl T3 book will remain unchanged other than a revision to the Carothers Parkway
S CWMY\\\\\\\ section which has been modified by the City of Franklin. The new Carothers
Agf(‘ﬁg'g;"") o Parkway section is shown on the Regulating Plan. The section for one way
streets adjacent to formal open space will not be ufilized on the new street
layouts proposed.
$ B. Planning areas A, B, C, D and E remain unchanged from the previously approved
S ::fi Steven Adams | plans. Planning areas F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M and N have been revised in
\\:j_\:: ‘32‘},,5‘1?33)'-"""// eter Meyers street layout, lot size and proposed building setbacks. The changes are primarily
LOT NUMBER'NG N e O / ) due to the new right of way for Carothers Parkway and adjustments for better
Duri th lv d | t of thi bdivisi ¥ / S"fgg%:gg:g:;tme / / grading and utility placement. A Revision Overlay Plan has been provided to
uring e early deve opm.en ° IS subdlvision, . ) / ' 1 / compare the old planning areas and street layouts with the new.
Open Space lots were assigned lot numbers starting L / ! toseon W. Blakony | pare P g are . your . :
with 1047, the next available number after the last AN / / 433%,;;*34;0"1 //J.,seph — C. The architectural product design guidelines established in Section D of the
building lot. Recently, the City of Franklin has I_OTS |N RESERVE \\\\\:\\\\[\\\ // ) / 438 g e i existing pf:’r’rern -boo.k will no’r-chcmge-. Areas A, B, C, D and E will have the
requested all Open Space lots be assigned numbers SECTION D - 0.29 AC Michas! Bamnett  "~—__ T~~__ | / / same design guidelines associated with each area. Areas F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M,
starting with 2000. Thus, the lot numbers for the SECTION D - 0.23 AC R A \\\T\\\:\L\\\\\ / and N have new associations. Product design guidelines for each planning area
newly added lots in Revision 3 begin with 1100. SECTION | — 5.54 AC [ T - -/ are designated on the Regulating Plan by page number reference to the existing
Therefore, lot numbers 1071-1079 and 1081-1099 SECTION L — 1.89 AC T TIT s pattern book.
are not used. TOTAL = 7.95 AC £oiT | T=LL D. The elementary school site is no longer proposed on this site.
fi%ﬁ} Willarm Campbell ” E. Slight increase in overall site acreage derived from new boundary survey.
SECT'ON DATA (RECORDED PLATS) e (Agrfeuttyral) F. Revisions to area C & D per planning commision approval.
Recorded | Initial | Dwelling | Minimum | _Front Rear Side | ouomity | Row. | OPen |Tofal Gross| Gross Sratus ‘ REGULATING PLAN CHANGES REV. 2 (MAY 2012)
Section | Section Type Lot Size | Setback Setback Setback Space Lot Area | Density NS A. This plan shifts eight lots from Sections G and | located east of Carothers Pkwy.
1 D S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 31 4.17 10.65 46.29 0.67 Approved ! B l e to Section F located west of Carothers Pkwy.
2 A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 26 1.38 2.10 6.64 3.92 Approved S W g il A ge_ ( )
3 A/B S.F. VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES 58 5.14 9.87 30.02 1.93 Approved (17) | [ ke DEVELOPMENT PLAN CHANGES REV. 3 MAY 201 3
) C/E/F SF. VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES 59 4.93 9.82 32.05 1.84 Approved | Rt | Blanch Mose Family 5530 A. Added notes per City of Franklin staff direction to clarify the interpretations
I (179.01) | (4341 Long Lane) & Ep 5T between previous and current ordinances.
S F/H S.F 26 2.08 1.61 18.66 1.39 Approved ' ' ' atiysy (Future) £3° B. Revised typical minimum lot criteria exhibits to reflect lot size modifications
6 C AMEN. CTR.| N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.02 5.02 N/A Approved : 8 . P! . X .
7 A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 29 1.44 0.23 7.45 3.89 Approved NOTE: Ar al Images E d NOTE: Ar al Images E d NOTE: Architectural Images E d NOTE: Architectural Images Established 8() I t 3 (21 N These exhibits ShC|||- override 1.he_ Se‘l'bC!CkS shown in _fhe pattern book. .
In Sec. D, P.'22 of the opproved in Sec. D. P. 21 of the approved in Sec. C & D. P. 21 of the in Sec. D, P.'20"of fhe approved L.OlS Lud C. As dallowable per City of Franklin ordinance at Section 2.4.4 (11)(c)(1), redesign
8 c/D S.F. VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES 23 1.30 - 5.24 4.39 Approved Side Yard Setback (Corner Lof) 20° Side Yard Setback (Corner Lot) 15' Sida Yard Sethack (Corner Lot) 15 Side Yard Setback (Coner Lof) 15 pd has resulted in a 10% increase in the number of lots, with modifications occurring
9 D S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 26 0.90 9.30 5.37 4.84 Approved ot o o ot 1 in Sections G, I, K, L and N.
10 F S.F. 63x125 15 15 5 14 0.94 - 2.48 5.65 Approved B _®° _gl_ _in 7, I Ll D. Revised Section Data Table, Site Data Chart, Open Space Chart and Open Space
11 F S.F. 63x125 15 15 5 ) _ _ 1.45 552 Approved [ 1 [ 1 B ] M /,’:j:;: 21 3 9)— Calculations to reflect recently approved sections and additional lots.
12 F S.F. 63x125 15 15 5 22 0.69 - 4.34 5.07 Approved : . : : N :g | W | o : . :"c',_' e s mlﬂ_i E. Changed title from “Regulating Plan” to “Development Plan”.
[ [ [ Z :/://; 'j’ /: /-// 2 Z |
13 F SF. 63x125 15 15 5 38 1.48 3.13 7.14 5.32 Approved | ol | | o 12 | . E | o 12 e E DEVELOPMENT PLAN CHANGES REV. 4 (DEC 201 3)
14 ¢ S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 16 0.80 2.73 3.86 4.15 ﬁpprove: SSTT e | TTSS SST 1'" 5'sh o5 e ST e -Iﬁ* o S / 0o A. Revised the minimum lot depth for Section J — revised from 130’ to 120’
15 c S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 29 1.37 2.09 6.27 4.63 pprove | | e / K <
16 F S.F. 63x125 15 15 5 7 - - 1.49 4.70 Approved | | | | | N | | 1157 i Ll DEVELOPMENT PLAN CHANGES REV. 5 (JUNE 201 4)
17 A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 32 1.38 2.10 6.64 3.92 Approved s T L _:l_ L 44 . A. Road network change for Sections G and |. Lot configuration changes for 22 and”23.
20 J S.F. 70X120 15 15 S 40 1.90 17.44 9.53 4.20 Approved — 8[_ —| = 8[_ —| = ~ — | "N’[_ - A / A |_O._ Revised Open Space calculations accordingly.
21 J S.F. 70X120 15 15 c 40 2.15 0.86 8.56 4.67 Approved PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET 20T / DEVE LOPM E NT PI_AN C HAN G ES REV 6 (MARC H 20 1 5)
22 J S.F. 70X120 15 15 5 21 0.84 8.64 4.55 4.62 Approved " - ol L - . < == ) .
25 J S.F. 70X120 15 15 S 59 2.15 2.61 12.25 4.82 Approved LADD PARK — SECTION A LADD PARK — SECTION B LADD PARK — SECTION C & D LADD PARK — SECTION E 1118 > ::‘5/1// /’ﬁ/’/’//—; ’ (SEE TOP OF SHEET FOR SUMMARY OF REVISIONS)
24 C S.F. 40%x110 15 15 5 17 1.17 0.92 2.78 6.12 Approved MINIMUM_SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM_SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM_SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM_SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA z3 >/ /1 ,’////
25 G S.F. 40x110 15 15 5 66 2.37 8.65 10.63 6.21 Approved = - - e e o s S ) 1 '
27 | S.F. 63x110 15 15 5 37 1.59 1.46 7.02 5.27 Approved W/ X i =7 N\ ’
NOTE: IAreglheiBlraL Ir;ggo: iEhnklbll-hod 4 NOTE: IAreglhefBlraL Ir?ggc: iEhli'abllthod J NOTE: IArchoeill;m:’ Irgggc: iEhsh'lblllhod 4 NOTE: IArcglhdgraIP Inz'lgq-: 1Ehs‘kll'ollshcd 4 ;" L ROFU "B %0’ o 1 N OT ES - .RE V]SI ON 3
;Iﬂdt.rYn;r?l;;ke:ibuck (ComerP:of) 15’ ;I:':.rYn;r?I;;ks:ibcck (COmerP:oi) 10’ ;:!t.?;rzéoske:ibuck (Cornerp:oi) 20’ ;I‘:::.rYn;r?i;oSko;Ibuck (ComerpI:i) 15’ , 1 P OrCh: May eXtend intO the front yard SetbaCkﬂ no greater than 5 feet from the Sidewalk‘
. . 3 I 2. Garages: May be located in rear of the lots & accessed by a driveway. Or front loaded garages will have a
SUB—TOTAL (These totals do not include Sections under review) 724 25.67 99.14 191.44 2.07 I ? _ _El_ _ I j 7333 -+ L minimum of a 3' setback from the front facade closest to the public street.
SE C TION DATA ( FUTURE ) Moe [ . + o ;_ _i,,, e [ T , . 3. Lots with a rear property line adjacent to a public street right-of-way shall have evergreen landscape screening
ST — — = S 5 | 2 | | | . l"2 | 2 | ——155 between the rear of the lot and the street to prevent views of the rear building facade. No driveways shall be
Section wering Minimum ron sar iae Quantity pen | = | e ° 5 | e | z 3 (/1) | permitted from the rear yard. Primary facades of all residential buildings shall face the front yard. Rear frontage lots
Type Lot Size Setback Setback Setback Space | S | | =l | 3 o | 20| (2 4% ! : . . . . i
A S.F 80x125 20 20 5 23 — 5’S—T o5 —l—*S’S ssd blss SSIT e oroor| T 5’S—T o5 —l—-5's 5 289 facing Carothers Parkway shall have specific design details applied through the architectural review board
5 SF. ~0x125 20 10 5/15 22 19.40 | | 4 | | | | N8 ’ established for Highlands at Ladd Park. This architecture to be approved the City of Franklin.
C S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/15 - Z A L | L | R i f{”, f 4. All accessory buildings (including garages) may extend into the rear yard setback and shall maintain a minimum 5
D S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/15 8 _ "ﬁl“ ] 3[: '."-’l“ R K \‘\\\\‘ ,’ | I feet setback from the rear property line. All accessory buildings shall adhere to the City of Franklin's building and fire
E S.F. 75x125 25 25 5/10 - = ey srmgen iy smeen ey s ey s A code standards for residential construction.
F S.F. 63x120 15 15 5 - 40.57 - . - - - - - - 126 2 1236, \\\ (2 ' 5. All Buffers shown on Plan are approved as depicted and landscaping standards shall apply per lot size on Table 5.5
G S-F. 4OX1 10 15 15 5 37 17.67 LADD PARK — SECTION F LADD PARK - SECTION G LADD PARK - SECTION H LADD PARK — SECTION | | 1 Of the Zonlng Qrdlnance: . . . .
H S.F. 85x140 25 25 5 /1 5 14 5.06 MINIMUM SEI'BA%I.SSS.& LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SEI'BA%I;SIS‘& LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SHBA(:«I.(TS.s.& LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SETBA(:‘I.(SSI& LOT CRITERIA g | f 6. Requlred reglonal utilities along Carothers can be placed in the buffer area and may contain landscapmg approved
I G 22)(1 7’8 s s 3 XD 3 ¥a 2 1239 ’ by each utility to meet landscaping requirements of Table 5.5.
i X 158 . ] z Rz . MTEMC Easement along Carothers may b to meet landscape buffer screening requirements.
J S.F. 70x120 15 15 5 - - NOTE: Archltectural Images Established NOTE: Archltectural Images Established NOTE: Archltectural Images Established NOTE: Archltectural Images Established = L'Eu, ' / C Easeme ong Caro .e.s y oe used. ° ee. dSC pe buller s e.e g. equire e . s .
< SF — in Sec. D, P. 21 of the approved in Sec. D, P. 15 of the approved in Sec. D, P. 24-f the approved in Sec. D, P. 24 of the approved 2583 \ ) I\ SeaNeamrt ) | 8.Any Stormwater management facility or BMP which services this development in which the facility of BMP is
L SF. —0%120 s 0 = w 25.76 Side Yard Sethack (Comer Lof) 20 Sida Yard Sefbook (omer Lof) 15 Side Yard Setbook (Corer Lof) 15 Side Yord Seibock (Comar Lof) 15 g o= e ] fop AN within designated open areas or an amenity shall be privately owned and maintained consistent with provisions of the
M S:F: 100x130 20 15 5 96 1 4: 57 _I_ — _i_ — — _I_ — — _I_ — 2 | 3 1 § = Franklin Storm Water Ordinance and maintained by the property owner or Highlands at Ladd Park HOA. The owner
N S.F. 95x140 20 15 5 80 9.22 [ = 1 :_ £ _: r 3 o :_ & _: e o Moge Y 7 o I shall maintain a perpetual, nonexclusive easement, which allows for access for inspection and emergency
2 - 0 2 [T 35.04 . .
SUB-TOTAL 479 144.36 : ~ : | e | : o : | ar | 1 FuTURE Ro AL ¢ \ 2 J2 i maintenance by the City.
= i i == SRR X LT 9. This project is subject to the terms of the development plan, the pattern book, the Zoning Ordinance, the
SECTION DATA (RECORDED PLATS + FUTURE 1203 243.50 : X X RN 7 Vega=l L ; ) . ’ . ’ ’
( ) 5's+ | 8 | ~5'S 5's -:— 2 -:— 5's 5's -I. z _I_ 5's _:_ ) . _:_ —_— _\_L _ o X S | 0" Futt & A - Subdivision Regulations, and all other applicable City codes, regulations and standards.
T 7o | ] i 78’ i | 75’ | T°° e | °°7T - FUTURE by o =/ VS Nl bl i g 10. Buffer along Carothers Parkway: Easements not to reduce Buffer that is shown on the Regulating Plan.
SECTION DATA (O RIGINALLY APPROVE D> l_ Jl L ] L O i_ JI Tt % \& L R ey £ . s — — 11. Buffer width and buffer landscape requirements shall be provided according to the requirements of the Regulating
] — — — ] — e, 71> — == A ———
Initial Dwelling Minimum Front Rear Side . Open Total Gross Gross Revision o) [ 2| 2| Q- 130° ST — X,, 54 / I — ~ Plan . . . . .
Section Type Lot Size Setback Setback Setback Quantity R.O.W. Space Lot Area Density IMAGES Date o o — — — _ — o FUTURE Row A stk 65 12. Tree replacement requirements shall be calculated using the zoning ordinance that the regulating plan was
A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 136 7.2 10.7 51.6 2.64 Sec D, P.22 PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET g approved under.
B S.F. 70x125 20 10 5/10 55 3.1 24.06 40.5 1.36 Sec D, P.21 Row Row RW _ Row RoW Row ROW Row 13. Stormwater under this project is covered under Ordinance No. 2001-53.
C S'F' 63)(1 OO 20 1 o 5/1 o 66 3'1 5'2 22'77 2'90 SeC D’ P'21 09'23'1 0 M|N|MULAMDDSEP|':§§K; :Ecl-gl?“c':lTERlA MINIMIL-J?ADDSEPI'AE:I((;K; :E‘I:.I)I'I(')NCI:-ITERIA MINIMIl-JA;DSEPI'ABTéK; iE(I:I)I'I(?NGI;‘ITERIA MINIMI(J?ADIJSE:'AB:I;K; iE?.g'?NCI;‘ITERIA L
D S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 77 3.8 24.06 46.29 1.77 Sec D, P.21]|09.23.10 NTS. N.T.5. KTS. N.TS. I he nghlands at I add Park
E S.F. 75x125 25 25 5/10 27 1.7 18.0 26.4 1.02 Sec D, P.21
F S.F. 63x120 15 15 5 101 5.3 36.2 61.97 1.63 Sec D, P.20 TYPICAL MINIMUM LOT CRITERIA o .
G SF 50x110 12 5 5 132 6.0 20.4 59.45 2.22 Sec D, P.19 (NOTE: LOT DIMENSIONS SHOWN SUPERCEDE THOSE IN THE PATTERN BOOK) D OPM N P AN R
85x140 v n : IEV li[; Ii I IJ - eVISIOI|
H SF | gox140 25 25 5/15 34 2.7 6.3 20.5 1.66  |Sec D, P.23 Modifications of Standards (Included with Rev. 6)
| S.F. 63x120 15 S S 115 6.0 9.1 36.89 3.12 Sec D, P.20 MOS 1: Trillium Farms is providing land sufficient to construct a canoe ramp and parking area in excess of 1.21 acres RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION C.O.F. PROJ. #6175 EXISTING
J S.F. 70x130 15 S S 160 7.5 31.84 76.78 2.08  |Sec D, P.21 and Signature Homes will construct the ramp and parking area. This will be dedicated to the City of Franklin to be used
K S.F. 100x130 20 10 5 15 1.1 7.8 13.83 .08 [Sec D, P.24 : 1 o o : WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE CONDITIONS
3 ST 25x100 s 5 5 29 T2 303 2386 066 Sec D P18 as a public park. Trillium Farms requests that the dedication of land be located 100% in the floodplain. February 9, 2010
v SF T00x130 20 0 5 69 A5 6.9 2417 202  |Sec D P24 MOS 2: Signature Homes requests they provide non-pervious paving for the construction of the parking lot and ramp. TRILLIUM VENTURES SULLIVAN ENGINEERING, INC. Elegx\fa?}l‘ 4i22021(())10 SHEET NO
T . . : : » T- e . . - . o ; "Dickie" ; 1 July 12, .
N S.F. 135x180 20 10 5 20 2.7 1.42 32,76 092 [Sec D, P.24 MOS 3: Trillium Farms requests they be given credit for parkland dedication for any land dedicated to the City in gi‘gll\fl‘;ﬂ?lsdt Suite 201 ?{%hﬁgm%l;l;‘; gliltle“’;gll Rev: Noverber 4, 2010
Total: 1046 53.2 243.5 567.77 1.84 excess of 1.21 acres for any future additional lots in the development. Franklin. TN 37064 Franklin. TN 37064 Rev: July 18, 2012
Lot in reserve (Not included in Open Space). 28.96 P615.79’1.7577 C615.31’9.1855 ECVE I\D/Iay 1?;; 209132013
South Carothers Parkway and Ladd Lane R.O.W. 22.66 F 615.791.9045 E dickie@sullivanengineering.com Rg,’ Ju?eeglz%lzf
Total Site Area 619.39 C 615.604.4197 . ’
SATTTITE TN VLIS Rev: March 9, 2015 OF 4
E parnold@trillium-ventures.com Rev: June 13, 2016




Recorded Recorded |
Open Space Open Space OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS GENERAL NOTES Development Plan Changes Rev. 6 (Feb. 2015)| Development Plan Changes Rev. 7 (May 2016) |5 %
FORMAL INFORMAL Minimum Open Space Requirements for Planned Residential (PR) 1. Boundary information provided by Ronnie Brown Surveying, Franklin, Tennessee A. Section K has been absorbed into Sections L and M, therefore Section K no longer A. Sections 26, 28, 29, 40 and 32-34 are now shown as approved, and associated
SEC LOT AC SEC Lot AC 20% of developable Area Required for Open Space Current revisions, area’s B, C & D provided by Hart Freeland Roberts. exists. open spaces given recorded lot number and acreage. °%
2 18?; 8;2 1 182; ?ii 5% of developable Area Required for Formal Open Space 2. Topographic information provided by Williamson County, Tennessee GIS data. B. To avoid natural water buffers/features, the lots and road layouts in Sections L B. A previous Lot in Reserve in Section L has been absorbed into Open Space L3. s
3 1054 0.09 2 1049 0.35 10% of developable Area Required for Informal Open Space 3. Property is located on Williamson County tax map number 106, parcel and M have been revised, and preliminary proposed grades provided. The lot size | C. Fourteen lots have been added in Section | (previously shown as a Lot in Reserve) E e
3 1055 0.21 2 1050 1.75 numbers 180, 180.01, 180.02, 181, 183, 184, 185.01. for Sections L and M have also been increased. Associated open spaces and lots in on the east side of Carothers Parkway just south of Snowden Road East. Thus, the H ’ \ “
3 1056 0.25 3 1051 3.03 Total Developable Area : 619.39 Ac. 4. There are no historical structures on this site. reserve have been adjusted accordingly. net increase of additional lots is 14, raising the total number of lots from 1203 \
431 1821 8?; ; 18:3 iiﬁ C1 —137.00 Ac. Flood Plain 5. All streets will be public. Adequate widths and radii will be provided for C. Sections 11, 13, 15, 21 - 25 and 27 are now shown as approved, and associated which was approved with Rev. 6, to 1217. The revised density is 1.96 units / AC.
Z 002 06 . 060 0 c2 ~ 17.10 Ac. Slopes steeper than 20% utility and service vehicles. - o _ open spaces given recorded lot number and acreage. D. Because of the above revisions, all Open Space and Lot Charts have been revised 8 NN
2 106 0.74 7 1063 =10 T 465.29 Ac. 6. Initial commumcq’rlons' with "rhfe City of Franklin |nd|cc|’r<'e there is adequate D. Section N has been completely revised, according to comments received from the accordingly. e % @z @% X,
4 1065 0.16 5 1069 107 wS:’rer and sewer service existing or proposed. to the site. Areas C & D are City of Franklin staff. E. Section L has one revision. The lots were pulled away from the east perimeter of g E ! % @ Q)
; o = 2 T Yo Total Open Space Required: 465.29 Ac. x 0.20 = 93.06 Ac. or 20% Milcrofton Utility District Water, City of Franklin Waste water. E. Open Space 14 has been converted to a Lot in Reserve. the property to create a buffer to save existing trees. z o G @&
2 1068 0.6 7 1080 023 Total Open Space Provided: 243.50 Ac. or 52.33% 7. All utilities, accesses, and improvements will be located in public F. Eight lots have been added in a previous Lot in Reserve along Alfred Ladd Road F. Section N has two revisions. One road culdesac to avoid a vertical grade greater
5 1070 0.54 9 2000 9.49 rights—of-way or easements. o . _ West at the main entrance to the subdivision at Long Lane. than 10%. One open space, N4, added for water quality. iy
6 (AmenCtr) | 5.02 9 2001 0.22 Total Formal Open Space Required: 465.29 Ac. x 0.05=23.26 Ac. or 5% 8. EX'SJ”':'Q structures will be_ r‘_amoved' Existing Historic Williams Cemetery will G.Because of the above revisions, all Open Space and Lot charts have been revised G. Asking for one Modification of Standards (see bottom center of this page). & :
= 20015 1 010 1 05| 060 Total Formal Open Space Provided: 38.97 Ac. or 8.38% remain and be located within open space. accordingly
13 2014 0.10 13 2016 2.33 : . . Rt isti i i isti ) . oo . .
” 000 1 m 004 0.07 9. Existing forested arees fo remain shall be preserved in open spaces. Existing H. Lot count has been increased from 1150 to 1203, resulting in an increase of 53 SITE DATA: §
” o010 D " 003 e Total Inf | o s R ired: 465.29 A 0.10=46.5 A 10% trees greater than 4~ shall be preserved to the greatest extent possible. All trees lots. The revised density is 1.94 units/AC _ I %
20 2011 0.1 15 2005 0.06 Total Informal Open Space Provided: 204.53 Ac. or 43.96% . \ ] I. Carothers Pkwy. has been constructed, therefore the typical section has been PLAN REVISION 7 G NF~= s
20 2012 9.2 L 2005 118 - - - - measures as required by the City of Franklin. removed to provide additional space on this sheet PROJECT NUMBER: €175 N
24 2016 0.19 17 2027 3.73 10. Streams and Wetland areas have been field located by the Environmental ) SUBDIVISION: ~ THE HIGHLANDS AT LADD PARK y
2 2021 2.94 21 2013 0.30 R E G | O N A L STO F\) M WAT E F\) FA C | |=| TY Assistance Center, Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation, LOT NUMBER: N/A
25 2022 2.06 21 2014 0.56 ‘s . . ) ) . PN ADDRESS: LONG LANE
> 5023 o5 > oL ™ Division of Water Pollution Control. Applicant shall acquire all required permits. PG CITY: FRANKLIN %
27 5018 109 s 2025 > aa THE REGIONAL STORMWATER FACILITY IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY THE CITY 11. This Regulating Plan was reviewed under the 1991 Zoning Ordinance and 2004 FLOODWAY BOUNDARY_____ //// Y COUNTY: WILLIAMSON EYL%rlsD
27 2019 0.27 23 2026 0.17 OF FRANKLIN WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF SOUTH CAROTHERS PARKWAY PER Franklin Design Standards per Section 1.7.4 of the July 2008 Zoning Ordinance. ///’ T~ _ yd \\\\ / STATE: TENNESSEE -
27 2020 0.10 24 2017 0.73 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND DEVELOPER. 12. All site lighting shall meet City of Franklin Zoning Ordinance & Design Standards. Thomas Selgenthaler />&\ Thormas Jomes \\\ / g;\flsLTPrxllszRgl:\lTNéXL%%I\—&REX(?'TFEEZREA OVERLAY: R-2/ B VICINITY MAP
32 2034 0.11 25 2024 1.69 (Agricultural) yd 4473 South gjurg::ers Road 7 sV é’ s 0w - 200 ‘
. e 1as 2 ST FACILITY EgéLN?SE) voJSﬁéWEg TFT) (ITI\TEIQ\PSAEQE XSIFIL(J)'\I-!IE) e e \ — / OTHER APPLIGABLE OVERLAYS: FFO e —
40 (AmenCtr2)} 1.32 26 2029 1.68 : — omas Helm LT T TS ~ / APPLICABLE DEVELOPMENT STANDARD: CONVENTIONAL
% 2090 | 1077 FACILITY ”"A” 199 AC 25.88 AC—FT 1.57 INCHES Gereaura) P \ \ U e \\\\ / ACREAGE OF SITE: 619,39 AG ' UTILITY OWNERS DATA
BEY | o~ A~ | am 22 1~ = | 1 A ni~Lime e N e N > LT e N | : .
19 2032 0.94 FACILITY "B 98 AC 12.33 AC—FT 1.50 INCHES - === - e iy N \ / SQUARE FOOTAGE OF SITE: 26,980,628.40 SF NOTE: ) ) - )
28 2033 1.42 / : - T T MR N // z MINIMUM REQUIRED SETBACK LINES: SEE MINIMUM LOT 1. U‘|‘I|I1‘I.SS |:.>rov!ded by the foIIown:ng utility _agencms.
29 2050 8.88 IN FACILITY ”A”, 98 ACRES (46%) OF THE 214 ACRES IS PRETREATED IN FACILITY "B” / | A Za 9" 1\ R 0’ ;BU.F/FER . N /& CRITERIA DIAGRAMS LOCATED AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS PAGE 2. All site lighting shall comply with the City of
29 2051 0.19 IN FACILITY "B”, 15 ACRES (15%) OF THE 98 ACRES IS PRETREATED IN EXISTING WET POND. _ Il T ST o N / & YARD FRONTING ON ANY STREET: SEE MIN. LOT DIAGRAMS Franklin design standards and ordinances.
32 2036 1.79 S-W.T.A. = STORMWATER TREATMENT AREA _— | 7 60° BUF . 2030 X % N/ g:f SIDE YARD: SEE MIN. LOT DIAGRAMS
32 2037 0.48 _ I — | — — 20 BUFER__ — 10.77ac Nl AN REAR YARD: SEE MIN. LOT DIAGRAMS WATER:  MILCROFTON UTILITY DISTRICT
32 2038 047 - ) ) - l J / /c ANOE LAUNCH 1 N A\VA 6333 ARNO RD.
33 2040 0.78 TRIP GENERATION DATA " N / Shm N \ & OWNER: TRILLIUM VENTURES FRANKLIN, TN 37064
3 2041 0.65 ~ NOTE: The developer agrees to provide public access " P gCCEzsC - FLOG WA BOURDRy - e \13 g;eTAMQILTNS'TrE%%éEUITE 201 CONTACT: MR. MIKE JONES 794-5947
2: igg igi GENERATED TRAFFIC / and greenway along the Harpeth River, specific - 7~ \ £ \@\.\ \ 615.604.4197 (CELL) SEWER:  CITY OF FRANKLIN WATER
- // - N \: 3 . .
33 2044 1.78 DAILY AM PEAK PM PEAK / size and location to be determined at Site Plan.,” e // —EFFECTIVE FLOW AREA . 5 L parnold@trillium-ventures.com MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
: LAND USE SIZE HOUR HOUR | /7 / o z N Yighioy \ PAUL ARNOLD 405 HILLSBORO RD.
34 2045 107 TRAFFIC j iy / AN X % \ FRANKLIN, TN 37064
34 2046 118 ENRTE EXIT ENRTE EXIT - / g & Y 3 : \\\ i ‘\. \ \ APPLICANT: GAMBLE DESIGN COLLABORATIVE CONTACT: MR. HARVEY SMITHSON 794-4554
V) 2087 043 . . . _ A 144 SOUTHEAST PARKWAY, SUITE 200 GAS: ATMOS ENERGY
34 2048 2.91 Single-family (LUC 210) | 1,203units | 11512 | 226 677 766 | 450 ‘ FRANKLIN, TN 37064 )
' 810 CRESCENT CENTER DR
3 2089 161 Singlefamily (LUC 210) | 1,150 units | 11,006 | 216 | 647 | 732 | 430 615.975.5765 SUITE 600.
Total 38.56 109.93 : . greggamble209@gmail.com FRANKLIN. TN 37067
INCREASE B3units | 506 10 | 0 | 4 | 2 GREG GAMBLE CONTACT: MR. ROBERT ARNOLD 771-8311
Overall Total Recorded BUILDING SQUARE EOOTAGE: N/ A ROBERT.ARNOLD@ATMOSENERGY.COM
Open Space 148.49 AC. BUILDING HEIGHT: 2 STORY POWER: MTEMC
LANDSCAPE SURFACE RATIO: 0.4 555 NEW SALEM
MINIMUM LANDSCAPE SURFACE RATIO: 0.4 , MURFREESBORO, TN 37129
MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT: 2 PER UNIT CONTACT: MR. TALLEY FLOYD 494-1540
Future Future MAXIMUM PARKING LIMIT: N /A TELEPHONE /FIBER OPTICS
EXISTING PARKING (IF APPLICABLE): N/A :
OFEESASLpace ?ﬁg;jﬁace PARKING PROVIDED: 2 PER UNIT ATT / BELLSOUTH
SEC LoT AC SEC LoT AC RESIDENTIAL DENSITY: 1.96 UNITS PER ACRE 333 COMMERCE ST. ROOM 23D161
; ” 028 5 - 19,40 TREE CANOPY: TREE REPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE NASHVILLE, TN 37201
| > 015 - = 5 50 STORMWATER CALCULATED USING THE ZONING ORDINANCE THAT THE CONTACT:
' : REGULATING PLAN WAS APPROVED UNDER.
N N1 0.48 F F4 31.37 TREATMENT AREA PARKLAND (IF APPLICABLE): PROVIDED BY DEDICATION OF CABLE T.V.: ~COMCAST CABLE
N N2 0.41 F F7 0.40 James & Elizabeth Bond 660 MAINSTREAM DR.
' . T L e 20 LAND AND CONSTRUCTION OF CANOE RAMP NASHVILLE. TN 37228
| 16 0.18 o -vac OPEN SPACE: 249.84 AC TOTAL '
& . CONTACT: MR. BRIAN KELLY 244-7462
! I8 0.25 ‘g~/ FORMAL: 39.89 AC EXT—1115562
| 19 0.43 Q\S INFORMAL: 209.95 AC -
L L2 4.68 &
L 13 2.73 {\;\ \\\
L L4 2.66 S ~ |
N N3 6.69 (,‘\9/ \ l SI—OPES
N / N\ SR e |
N Ne Lo / Lots 463—470 shall not be platted | Chareutura) " T
Total 1.33 100.02 until a LOMR is issued and the lots N |
Overall Future are reviewed and approved by the . { /
Open Space 101.35 AC. F1 appropriate City of Franklin | ¢ . /]
8.80ac department and/or Board(s). . 14-19% SLOPE 20% SLOPE
TOTAL Overall Open Space N |
(Recorded + Future) 249.84 AC. /// \L
TOTAL Overall Open Space e . ! \ LO T S C O LO R |= E G E IN D
// |
(Originally Approved) 243.50 AC. /%\\\Qy’ 7 | N
7 - .
R . N Red - Rev. 7 / Future Section
NOTE: Formal open space areas shall be usable //Q@ /o .z RS |
and have amenities provided as per //Q\Q" 7/ g / S | \
City of Franklin 1991 Zoning Ordinance e / ac. SNl A .
\ qﬁc{ Design Standards (Sheets 14-16). /// // 2 N N \ BlaCk = AppI‘OVed SGC'[IOIIS
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S h LOT IN RESERVE 3 & @s¢ s9) 7§ & 5 %2// =, §§:’\/é/‘§\\ ,%3@9 //J beeo |
SO (NOT INCLUDED IN N &g B ¢ % /w/// 3 R<dd =yt ¥y | PREVIOUSLY APPROVED REGULATING PLAN
= L I g 1013 Gy 0 2 O3 B
“Wg - OPEN space) | 5, e ,. 0 o |/ | CHANGES (November 2010)
5 81.8ch 898 N £ //,4// /%/ < %ar g 048 /| Changes from the previously approved Regulating Plan is as follows:
T 2000 € 218 17 4 ;// o s (°c% (173 "91ac (f A. The street standards established in section B (pg. 13) of the existing pattern
‘ 9.49ac s o //f///// //// o 185 e ) . I book will remain unchanged other than a revision to the Carothers Parkway
Willamson County =~ ?fi\\ 7y //// Sy ) ! section which has been modified by the City of Franklin. The new Carothers
(Agr(h]:;g;rul) TS~ ’\‘\ 977 390 008 @5\ 916 ////// / %// % i )'1 Parkway section is shown on the Regulating Plan. The section for one way
\\\\\\\\\\\ I \e ///// //% 20 A streets adjacent to formal open space will not be ufilized on the new street
\\\\\\\\\\\\ N 889 & //////// /// o 3 /// layouts proposed.
\\\\\\\\\\\\ e ; /////////%// % ﬁ// B. Planning areas A, B, C, D and E remain unchanged from the previously approved
T~ TN sroven Adams | < //7 ////// o ,’,:’ plans. Planning areas F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M and N have been revised in
Y \\\\\\\\\\\ 4320, Bgsyne ) ceter Meyers | §' //// / é/ A \ 0% I street layout, lot size and proposed building setbacks. The changes dare primarily
LOT NUMBERING e e O / ) < 0/ / % (18 %, / due to the new right of way for Carothers Parkway and adjustments for better
. . . .. TN~ TN / s"f%??:;ﬁ::é':l?ﬁl“ / / //// / é 2 % grading and utility placement. A Revision Overlay Plan has been provided to
| R B = i i DI~
v N \\\\ \\\\ | /' Joseph W. Blakely | @&\ A . . . . . . .
with 1047, the next available number after the last I_OTS |N RESERVE TS i ] 74334 Long Lane / Josgh V. s Q’_\ //////// ///// 13 = ¢ C. Th.e .qrchl’rec’rurql produf:’r design guidelines established in Sec’rlon. D of the
building lot. Recen’rly, the Ci’ry of Franklin has SECTION D — 0.29 AC \\\\\\:\L\\\ / / Lang Lane ////;\/ /// Q existing p-c’r’rern -boqk will no’r-chqnge-. Areas A, B, C, D and E will have the
requested all Open Space lots be assigned numbers | SECTION D — 0.23 AC Mchast Benmatt T =<__ <<l / i /g8 1/ aB) o same design guidelines associated with each area. Areas F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M,
starting with 2000. Thus, the lot numbers for the TOTAL = 0.52 AC R A \\\T\\\:\L\\\\\ / ! //////57 /// ; S and N have new associations. Product design guidelines for each planning area
newly added lots in Revision 3 begin with 1100. (ALL OTHER PREVIOUS LOTS i Tl T -~ / (308) //,’/é’g‘i;/ p 2037 ¢ are designated on the Regulating Plan by page number reference to the existing
Therefore, lot numbers 1071-1079 and 10811099 | IN RESERVE ARE NOW PART R RN (-4 \ qm oo < pattern book.
are not used. OF THE FINAL OPEN SPACE) £oiD | T~ T ///,’//"*f Il 153 : 1)) D. The elementary school site is no longer proposed on this site.
SE TlON DATA RE ORDED PI_A fi%ﬁ } Willam Camphel B 2025 /////// // ’ Hommess !8 E. Slight increase in overall site acreage derived from new boundary survey.
C ( C TS) CEE (Asrjeuttyral) | \\\\\\:\:\ \\\\\ ~ 2 44ac /l//l | /{/// 2036 R (Locy  om ; > F. Revisions to area C & D per planning commision approval.
Recorded | Initial Dwellin Minimum Front Rear Side ; Open |Total Gross| Gross Stat TTe— T Il 1.79ac © ( )
Section Section Type 9 Lot Size Setback Setback Setback Quantity R.O.W. SDF::ICS Lot Area Density atus Tl T /l I Il i Q\ Gz (122 (125 N R EG U LAT' N G P LAN C HAN G E S R EV' 2 M AY 2 O 1 2
1 D S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 31 4.17 9.80 7.40 1.45 Approved | T T ————J/ e 12 «l) A. This plan shifts eight lots from Sections G and | located east of Carothers Pkwy.
2 A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 26 1.38 2.10 6.64 2.57 Approved o o Fery { . -~ 5 to Section F located west of Carothers Pkwy.
3 A/B S.F. VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES 58 5.14 9.87 30.02 1.29 Approved atsmy) { 1' e «’) 555 DEVELOPMENT PLAN CHANGES REV. 3 ( MAY 201 3)
4 C/E/F S.F. VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES 65 5.73 9.82 12.71 2.30 Approved | teseter, | Slaneh Woss Fami . o gref A. Added notes per City of Franklin staff direction to clarify the interpretations
5 F/H S.F. VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES 34 3.29 6.32 12.73 1.52 Approved ! azedn” | ‘“&'%.?L.)m)y \\\\\\ 0 Ec between previous and current ordinances.
6 C AMEN. CTR. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.02 5.02 N/A Approved ' ! i79) NS 3% B. Revised typical minimum lot criteria exhibits to reflect lot size modifications.
7 A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 29 1.44 0.23 7.45 3.18 Approved — . - — . - . — - - T ————— \\\\ LIy These exhibits shall override the setbacks shown in the pattern book.
8 c/D S.F. VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES 23 1.30 - 5.24 3.52 Approved ::'Iﬂf.?f. g;:t: 22 of the approved E'mf.?f. 3&:’:1 21 of the approved ‘El;psr:\el'ldc:iﬂe;nﬁ.ﬂozcik.“ the In Sec. D, P. 20°0f the approved \\}\ Lud C. As allowable per Ci’r)‘l, of Franklin ordinance at Section 2.4.4 (1 1?(‘c)(1'), redesign
9 D S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 26 0.90 9.30 5.37 1.67 Approved Side Yard Setback (Comer Lot) 20° Side Yard Setback (Comer Lot) 15° Side Yard Setback (Corner Lot) 15° Side Yard Setback (Comner Lof) 15' X\ Z !1<:|sS re;s:ul’redGmI cK1 OLA |ngrilase in the number of lots, with modifications occurring
0.94 — ) i A d ot o o o l 1 in Sections G, [, K, an .
1? II:: 2'; 2?122 1: 11?3 : ;4 f :g g gz Approved _gl_ _gl_ _gl_ _in } \ L D. Revised Section Data Table, Site Data Chart, Open Space Chart and Open Space
= X — — : : pprove r 1 r 1 [ B r 1 { I 9 > Calculations to reflect recently approved sections and additional lots.
:i E 2::: 2;"12: 1: :Z : ;g ?iz ; = ;‘?: ;2; 2pprove: | | | A | . |-'.f’, | w1 {>l r E E. Changed title from “Regulating Plan” to “Development Plan”.
.F. X . . . . pprove | | | I - | N N
S 1 - ] B S W T - . = S . B+ o N oy R | L - u [DEVELOPMENT PLAN CHANGES REV. 4 (DEC. 2013)
15 c S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 29 1.37 2.09 6.27 2.98 Approved S g | TTSS S o 1'" 5’5 o [lo SSIT s -|£~ | - L OO A. Revised the minimum lot depth for Section J — revised from 130’ to 120°.
16 F S.F. 63x125 15 15 5 7 - - 1.49 4.70 Approved I I T~ %%/ D <y
N Yo 1 7 S ¥ . w77 i i i i SN 3 = SF [DEVELOPMENT PLAN CHANGES REV. 5 (JUNE 2014)
Tk T . oa networkKk change ftor ecrions an . OoT conrtigurarion cnanges Ttor an .
18 A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 22 1.26 _ 5.67 3.18 Approved I B 81_ il [ 0.48qc 5 r- i S Roviaed Opon Spqceg calaulations socordngly. 9 g
19 B S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 22 1.35 0.94 4.83 3.09 Approved o won| | 7ow row| | Tow row| | ow oW \\ = @ -JV O Q o
20 J S.F. 70X120 15 15 5 40 1.90 17.43 9.53 1.39 Approved PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY STREET - ’ I N3 i L0 ~ D EV E LO P M E N T P I_A N C H A N G E S R Ev . 6 ( M A R C H 2 O 1 5)
21 J S.F. 70X120 15 15 5 40 2.15 0.86 8.56 3.46 Approved RoW Row| | Row Row| | Row ROW Row ROW L — (SEE TOP OF SHEET FOR SUMMARY OF REVISIONS)
22 J S.F. 70X120 15 15 5 21 0.84 8.64 4.55 1.50 Approved LADD PARK — SECTION A LADD PARK — SECTION B LADD PARK — SECTION C & D LADD PARK — SECTION E =
53 ] SF. 70X120 15 15 5 59 2713 261 12.25 347 Approved MINIMUM srraA(;l-(Ts?s.& LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM snaAilfTs?s-& LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SI-.'I'BA(':‘I;S'S'& LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SETBA(:‘I'(ss.& LOT CRITERIA @ @ 'l ' D Ev E LO P M E N 'I' P L A N C H A N G E S R EV . 7 (M AY 2 O 1 6)
24 G S.F. 40x110 15 15 5 17 1.17 0.92 2.78 3.49 Approved "; / (SEE TOP OF SHEET FOR SUMMARY OF REVISIONS)
25 G S.F. 40x110 15 15 5 66 2.37 8.65 10.63 3.05 Approved 1
26 G S.F. | _40x110 15 15 5 37 1.17 14.33 | 6.21 1.70 Approved NOTE: Archfecurl images Stabisned | [ WOTE: Arcntchral imoges Extaslabed | [ NOTE Arcfucurl images Eefcbisbed | [ NOTE: Arecural mages Estblsed Ao e 0| el / NOTES - REVISION 3 '
27 I S.F. 63x110 15 15 5 37 1.59 1.46 7.02 3.68 Approved ;Ictli':.rYnarzo‘;ke'ibuck (Corner Lotf) 15° ;Ic:i':.rYnurvBio;ks'iback (Corner Lot) 10° ;Ic::lt.rYncrEIWSke'iback (Corner Lot) 20° ;I‘:::.rYnar?iooSko:Ibuck (Comner Lot) 15 }[ b 1 1 PorCh' May eXtend Into the front yard SetbaCk’ no greater than 5 feet from the Sldewalk. .
28 [ S.F. 63x110 15 15 5 28 0.78 1.42 4.99 3.90 Approved . ) 128] [ - 2. Garages: May be located in rear of the lots & accessed by a driveway. Or front loaded garages will have a
29 | S.F. 63x110 15 15 5 65 2.52 9.07 12.10 2.74 Approved I o oW I (23} ,’ Q minimum of a 3' setback from the front facade closest to the public street.
;i m :E ;gxl 18 15 15 S ;3 1.95 2.96 8.71 2.20 :pp:z::: I T ;_ _i"’ a0 , > if /r\' 3. Lots with a rear property line adjacent to a public street right-of-way shall have evergreen landscape screening
33 M ST 7521 10 12 :: g 3 ;.?Z 2.3(15 ; 02.24 fg (15 Agzroved | 2 | I_%‘OJ ]l | W& l'ﬁ | 2 | [ N4 I ,X between the rear of the lot and the street to prevent views of the rear building facade. No driveways shall be
20 I AMEN. CTR N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 132 132 N/A Approved : e : | E | | g |3 : Yy : O'(7V¢Q)Gc @ I = permitted from the rear yard. Primary facades of all residential buildings shall face the front yard. Rear frontage lots
. . . . 1 e 1 - . . . . " . .
5’S—T 65 —l—*S’S 55 NN ST a5 or 90’ -|£* 5’S-T 5 T*S’S A @33 I facing Carothers Parkway shall have specific design details applied through the architectural review board
| | i 40 i | | | | C I =  established for Highlands at Ladd Park. This architecture to be approved the City of Franklin.
Ly L | L | Ly ol 4 All accessory buildings (including garages) may extend into the rear yard setback and shall maintain a minimum 5
ol ] valf o [ .." /c\" feet setback from the rear property line. All accessory buildings shall adhere to the City of Franklin's building and fire
o o o o o o o o ;7T [ I M code standards for residential construction.
SUB-TOTAL (These totals do not include Sections under review) 1009 54.82 148.49 | 306.69 3.29 WPR'MARY STREETM WPR'MARY STREETM » PRIMARY STREET » MPR'MARY STREETROW 0 212 @3 3% | @3 | Il 5. All Buffers shown on Plan are approved as depicted and landscaping standards shall apply per lot size on Table 5.5
——— .41ac \ . . i
LADD PARK — SECTION F LADD PARK - SECTION G LADD PARK - SECTION H LADD PARK — SECTION | \ / A A ' ,(?) Of the Zonlng Ordlnance
MINIMUM SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM_SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA ~ w \ ,/ ! 6 Required regional utilities along Carothers can be placed in the buffer area and may contain landscaping approved
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. *
= (238 | by each utility to meet landscaping requirements of Table 5.5.
s & I | 7. MTEMC Easement along Carothers may be used to meet landscape buffer screening requirements.
T i Sec B Fer e approved T Sea. D, P. 18 of he approved T o Sec. D, P. 24 el the-approved O in-san B . 4% e approved 25 | 187 8.Any Stormwater management facility or BMP which services this development in which the facility of BMP is
79 3.42 1.30 16.64 4.75 Side Yard Setback (Corner Lof) 20’ ;;:it.rYnur?iooska.iback (Corner Lot) 15’ SPI‘:i?rY','ar:o oske.lback (Corner Lot) 15 Sldo.rYr|urd°°S.:ibcck (Corner Lot) 15’ %:, /’ - j " J,I ! within designated open areas or an amenity shall be privately owned and maintained consistent with provisions of the
_I_ — _I_ — I — _I_ — 2 | by Franklin Storm Water Ordinance and maintained by the property owner or Highlands at Ladd Park HOA. The owner
[ & 1 & 1 — < -] l_ = 1 = . N ’ . > Wi 25 | g I shall maintain a perpetual, nonexclusive easement, which allows for access for inspection and emergency
| - | | - | | - | | o | ! FUT(LZ;::) /\\:@ Wiy oy e o | L maintenance by the City.
: L : : = : : = : : : ROW NS X T T m—— [ 7 9. This project is subject to the terms of the development plan, the pattern book, the Zoning Ordinance, the
Q ° ° ° —_— / 5N 130" FUTURE Ro 35 FUTRE Subdivision Regulations, and all other applicable City codes, regulations and standards
5'S~ T -5's 5'S - Ls5's 5'S- - Ls's 1l s I gsdl -—— _ CENT TR OES SEMENT w S R‘é‘” TAKE ’ ’ . : .
SECTION DATA (RECORDED PLATS + FUTURE) 1217 65.56 249.84 565.69 5.53 T 7o | T -!_ 75’ .!_ -:. 75’ .:_ _!‘5 N S—!_ o Wﬁ—%ﬁf\ ST \ii&ij et STIE iy 10. Buffer along Carothers Parkway: Easements not to reduce Buffer that is shown on the Regulating Plan.
l_ Jl L N L B i_ JI AL Jumgs%,zcﬁ:\—?i—f ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ — 11. Buffer width and buffer landscape requirements shall be provided according to the requirements of the Regulating
] - ] — R p— -, — - F—————_ — —
SECTION DATA (ORIGINALLY APPROVED) Bl iolu ol g 1307 2z | ONGIANET—— Pl — . _ o .
— - — - — Row Row oW Row o o <o <o FUTURE Row =0 Stevan_Ladd 65 12. Tree replacement requirements shall be calculated using the zoning ordinance that the regulating plan was
Initial Dwelling Minimum Front Rear Side Quantit R.O.W Open Total Gross Gross IMAGES Revision ! (37 dund
Section Type Lot Size Setback Setback Setback Y T Space Lot Area Density Date PRIMARY STREET PRIMARY  STREET PRIMARY  STREET PRIMARY  STREET approved under. ) L. .
A S.F. 80x125 25 25 5/15 136 72 10.7 51.6 2 64 Sec D, P.22 RI(.,:DD —— smo:*’:' L:;v; = TI;:wL ROW e ROW ROW — ROW 13. Stormwater under this project is covered under Ordinance No. 2001-53.
B S.F. 70x125 20 10 5/ 10 55 3.1 24.06 40.5 1.36 Sec D, P.21 MINIMUM_SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SI-.'I'EACK; & ‘I:.OT CRITERIA MINIMUM SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA MINIMUM SETBACKS & LOT CRITERIA d
C S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 66 3.1 5.2 22.77 2.90 Sec D, P.21(09.23.10 i NTS. NTS IS I he Hl hlands at I add Park
D S.F. 63x100 20 10 5/10 77 3.8 24.06 46.29 1.77__ [Sec D, P.21]09.23.10 TYPICAL MINIMUM LOT CRITERIA
E S.F. 75x125 25 25 5/10 27 1.7 18.0 26.4 1.02 Sec D, P.21 ° °
= ST 53120 s s = 01 53 362 5197 165 |Sec D P.20 (NOTE: LOT DIMENSIONS SHOWN SUPERCEDE THOSE IN THE PATTERN BOOK) DI I: ‘ / I I: I OPMI I: N' I \ PI AN _ ReVISlon 7
G S.F. 50x110 12 5 5 132 6.0 29.4 59.45 2.22 Sec D, P.19 ‘L : .
TS Modifications of Standards (Included with Rev. 6)
H S-F. 90x140 25 25 5/15 34 2.7 6.3 20.5 1.66 Sec D, P.23 MOS 1: Trillium Farms is providing land sufficient to construct a canoe ramp and parking area in excess of 1.21 acres RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION C.O.F. PROJ. #6175 |DEVELOPMENT
I S.F. 63x120 15 5 5 115 6.0 9.1 36.89 3.12 Sec D, P.20 and Signature Homes will construct the ramp and parking area. This will be dedicated to the City of Franklin to be used WILLIAMSON COUNTY. TENNESSEE
J S.F. 70x130 15 5 S5 160 7.3 31.84 76.78 2.08  |Sec D, P.21 as a public park. Trillium Farms requests that the dedication of land be located 100% in the floodplain. ’ February 9, 2010 PLAN
K S.F. 100x1350 20 10 S 15 1.1 7.8 15.85 1.08 Sec D, P.24 MOS 2: Signature Homes requests they provide non-pervious paving for the construction of the parking lot and ramp. TRILLIUM VENTURES SULLIVAN ENGINEERING, INC. Rev: March 4, 2010 SHEET NO
L >-F. 45x100 15 > > 29 1.4 203 43.86 0.88 Sec D, P.18 MOS 3: Trillium Farms requests they be given credit for parkland dedication for any land dedicated to the City in Paul Arnold Richard "Dickie" Sullivan FIN'.AL: July 12, 2010 )
M S.F. 100x130 20 10 5 69 4.5 6.9 34.17 2.02__ [Sec D, P.24 121 : : dditional lots in the dovel 317 Main St., Suite 201 317 Main Street, Suite 201 Rev: November 4, 2010
N S.F. 135x180 20 10 5 20 2.7 4.42 32.76 0.92 Sec D, P.24 excess of 1.21 acres for any future additional lots in the development. Franklin, TN 37064 Franklin, TN 37064 Eev: .ll\l/ily 1183, 22%1123
: . . . ev: May 13,
_ _ _ Total: 1046 53.2 2435 | 56777 | 1.84 Modifications of Standards (Included with Rev. 7) POLS.TOLTSTT COI>319.1855 Rev: December 9, 2013
Lot in reserve (Not included in Open Space). 28.96 . o ) i F 615.791.9045 E dickie@sullivanengineering.com Rev: June 9. 2014
South Carothers Parkway and Ladd Lane R.O.W. 22.66 MOS 4: Trillium Farms requests a modification of City of Franklin Development Standard 5.10.8, Alley and Cul-De-Sac C 615.604.4197 Rev: hl/iarch’9 2015
Total Site Area 619.39 Layout, allowing a cul-de-sac to be longer than 500' in length. E parnold@trillium-ventures.com Rev: June 13, 2016 OF 4
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SAMPLE FRONT ELEVATIONS

ELEVATION PROVIDED BY THE JONES COMPANY FOR FUTURE
SECTIONS BUILT OUT BY THE JONES COMPANY.

ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION NOTES

1.These elevations have been designed to meet the requirements of the City of Franklin's
architectural design standards and the approval of the Planning Commission /City of Franklin.
Changes shall not be made to the approved elevations unless approved by either the Codes
Director or the Planning Commission.

2.Elevations shown are typical for this development. Final design plans shall be submitted with

the request for Building Permits and shall indicate compliance with the City of Franklin’s
architectural design standards; specifically the requirement for exposed foundations or water

tables /elevated finished floors and garage door separation/maximum widths.

3.Single family detached homes are to be designed for lots with garage access from the
front—facing street with attached garage.

4.0ne to two stories in height.
S.Materials include brick, simulated stone, cementatious siding and architectural shingles.

6. Garage is setback a minimum of 3 feet from the front facade per Ladd Park PUD.

7. Garage doors shall be a maximum of 9 feet in width with a minimum separation (if two car
garage is provided) by a minimum of 1 feet.

8. Homes for Ladd Park future sections shall be between 1,800 SF and 4,200 SF.

The home elevations shown here are representative of the homes planned for Ladd Park
Section N. They are the basis for design review by the City of Franklin at the time of
building permit. Based on my professional experience, the plans presented meet or exceed
the design standards set forth by the City of Franklin.

Greg Gamble, Registered Landscape Architect.

BROOKE 1A

ARLINGTON 1A

ELEVATION PROVIDED BY SIGNATURE HOMES FOR FUTURE SECTIONS
BUILT OUT BY SIGNATURE HOMES.

ELEVATION PROVIDED BY SIGNATURE HOMES FOR FUTURE SECTIONS
BUILT OUT BY SIGNATURE HOMES.

Typical Architectural Elevations

C.0.F. PROJ. #xxxx
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